



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

BLAPL No. 218 of 2025

Abinash Moharana **Petitioner**
Mr. B.C. Mohanty & Associates
-Versus-
State of Odisha **Opposite Party**
Mr. P.K. Mohanty, ASC

CORAM:
MR. JUSTICE R.K. PATTANAİK

ORDER
09.01.2025

Order No.

01. 1. Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. Considering the nature of allegation as made to appear from Annexure-1, the Court is inclined to peruse the case diary and antecedent report vis-à-vis the petitioner and accordingly, requests Mr. Mohanty, learned ASC to collect the same.
3. List on 21st January, 2025 for orders.

(R.K. Pattanaik)
Judge