



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

BLAPL No. 218 of 2025

Abinash Moharana ..... **Petitioner**  
Mr. B.C. Mohanty, Advocate

-Versus-

State of Odisha ..... **Opposite Party**  
Mr. P.K. Ray, AGA

**CORAM:**  
**MR. JUSTICE R.K. PATTANAİK**

**ORDER**  
**11.03.2025**

**Order No.**  
**02.**

1. Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. Mr. Purna Chandra Maharana, learned counsel along with his associates enters appearance for the informant and files Vakalatnama in Court today, which is accepted and taken on record. Mr. Ray, learned AGA requests for an adjournment as he is to go through the record, which is a bulky one. Considering such submission, hearing of the matter is deferred to be listed on 2<sup>nd</sup> April, 2025 to be taken up along with BLAPL Nos. 218, 1887, 1907, 2364 and 2367 of 2025.

**(R.K. Pattanaik)**  
**Judge**